25, 02nd Floor, 01st Cross, 02nd Main, R. R. School Road, Doddabommasandra, Bangalore 560097, Karnataka 
as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company for a period of five consecutive years from the financial year 2025-26 to 2029-30 on a 
consolidated Audit fees per annum of Rs. 55,000/- Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only.

Mr. Shivappa Athani - a Practicing Company Secretary, (M. No: A-67536 & COP: 25196) is appointed to cover the area as required 
to be audited as prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, and under the SEBI(Listing Obligations and